2 The Daily Star

HOUSE FOR LEASE
IN DHANMONDI

RESIDENTIAL AREA

Two storied building plinth area over 6000
sq. ft. having garages, out houses and
large parking space at 19 Dhanmondi R A
Road No. 4 available for lease from 1st
September '92. Foreign Organisation
prefarred. Contact may be made at site.

QUALIFIED AND EXPERIENCED LINGUIST SPECIALISED
FROM ABROAD IN THE TEACHING OF
SECOND LANGUAGE (TESL) AND TEACHING OF ENGLISH AS

A

EXPERIENCE IN TEACHING ENGLISH TO NON-ENGLISH
STUDENTS IN UNIVERSITY IN USA, IN BANGLADESH AND

TO

AND TO STUDENTS APPEARING FOR TOEFL. INTERESTED
PARTICIPANTS WILL BE TAKEN AFTER DISCUSSION AND

ON

G

| suppliers & traders for supplying the goods and performing

| the

— ——

1

Police force duning 1992-93 financial year.
2.
3.
4
5.
Tender should be dropped in the tender box kept at Police

Office, Mymensingh by 12-00 hours on 25-7-92 which will
be opened on the same day at 14-00 hours before the tenderers

(1f
col

of the pnce menuoned on the schedule everyday dunng Office
hours up to 23-7-92. Detailed terms & conditions are stated
in each schedule.

| DFP (G) 13713-11/7
| G—883. ..

e ————— =

ATTENTION

ENGLISH AS A

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (TEFL), WITH EXTENSIVE

DIPLOMATS ENGLISH LANGUAGE, SPOKEN ENGLISH
A SELECTIVE BASIS.

CALL 53414, 5- 189

overnment of the People's Republic
of Bangladesh

Office of the Police Super
Mymensingh

Re-Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from bonaflide contractors,
services mentioned below for Mymensingh District

1. Supply of stationery goods.

Supply of vanious goods of Divisional Store.
Supply of medicine.

Supply of diet.

Suiching of Khaki cloth hveres.

any) present. Separate schedule for each tender can be
lected from the Office of the undersigned on cash payment

Police Super
*fymensingh

5
——

.

DHAKA FRIDAY JULY 17, 1992

Jahanﬂra Begum State Minister 1nr C ullum' "uHﬂn s having a glance of the iamlh portralts
at the Nawabs (top) during her visit to the Ahsan Manzil (bottom) in the Old City Wednesday.

G-avt is actively considering to turn Ahsan Manzil into a full-fledged museum soon. Star photo

"'Vocational trainin g for womenfolk

needed for self-employment’

Minister for Social Welfare
and Women's Aflairs M Tariqul
Islam underscored the need
for imparting vocational train-
ing to the womenfolk to create
scll-employment opportuni-

ties, reports BSS, ¢
The overall socio-economic

Rangpur Road Division
Tender Notice

Sealed Tender in Bangladesh Form No. 2911 are Hereby Invited

= e e L e e e e e S ———— cTE—mT R E =

1. Tender Notice No. 1-EE/RRD/1992-93.
2. Name of work As given below.
3. Name of offices where tender Execuuve Engineer, (RHD} Road Divn. Rangpur/
documenis will be available. Dinajpur/Bogra/Rajshahi/Road Construction Division-
11, Katchpur, Dhaka and Planning and Programming
Division, Dhaka/Sub-Divisional Engineer (RHD), |
Road Sub-Division-1/11, Rangpur/K urigram/Palashbari. |
4. Name of offices where tendér Addl. Chief Engincer, (RHD), Rajshahi Zone,
will be received Rajshahi/Superintending Engineer (RHD), Project |
Control Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka/Superin-
tending Engineer (RHD), Road Circle, Rangpur/Execu- |
tuve Engineer (RHD), Road Division, Rangpur/Dinaj-
pur/Bogra.
3. Last date of selling 1ender Upto21-7-92
6. Last date and time of receiving UP 10 12-30 PM on 22-7-92.
lender :
7. Date and time for opening of At 12-45 PM on 22-7-92.
tender
NB: Special security for Group No. I, Tk 2,50,000/- and Group No. II, Tk 2,00.000/- with
shape of B.D/T.C/D.S.C/ pledged 10 the Executive Engineer (RHD), Road Division,
Rangpur shall have 10 submit with the tender.
Tender | Location and descripion E.nrmned I | Time Eligibility of
No of works contractor
I-EE/ Annual camage and Hand-
RRD/  ling of different materials
1992-93  like bitumen steel trusses
Bndge components from
Chitiagong/Khuina
Stackyards/Dumps/Godowns/
Storage space 10 Rangpur
RHD, Swrage place under
RHD Road Division, Rangpur
dunng 1992-93.
Growp  Chattagong/Khuina. Tk 7,18,523/- 14370/ UPw "A w D"
No-L 30-6-93.  Class contrac-
tor under Gen-
cral calcgory
of RHD.
Geowp  Chittagong. Tk 551414/- 11028/ Upw -do-
No-1l. 30-6-93.
DFIG) 13715117 Executive Engineer, (RHD),
G-8%0

Road Division, Rangpur

SOUrccs

development of the country
would not be attained without
improving the lot of the wom-
enfolk, who constitute about
50 per cent ol the total pepu-
lation, Islam said.

) l;:“m#’!.?ﬁ ““fﬂ;g‘

purse computer
women organised by the Jatiya
Mahila Sangstha in cooperation
with WISTAR (Women in
Science and Technology in
Asian Region], a non-govern-
mental organisation the Minis-
ter said the present BNP gov-
ernment had undertaken a
massive programme for alle-
viation of poverty through edu-
cation for women, human re-
development and
population planning activities.
Islam said it was President
Ziaur Rahman who for the first
time visualised that the coun-
try's socio-economic objectives
could not be achieved without

involving womenfolk with thc
mainstream of development.
State Minister for Social
Welfgre and Women's Affair
Begum Sarwari Rahman, Vice

Chaneellor of the Open Uni-

varsity :mdi eminent scientist
Dr Shamsher All, Secretary of
the Ministry of Social Welfare
and Women's Afflairs Enamul
lluq and Executive Director of

. WISTAR Dr Shahida Rahman

also addressed the function
held at the office premises of
the sangstha at Eskaton.

Chairperson of Jatiya Mahila
Sangstha Begum Selina Rah-
man MP presided over the
hunction.

Appreciating the Jatiya

Mahila Sangstha for organising
the computer training course
for womenh;-Islam said similar
programmes were also being
run by the Directorate of
Women's Affair.

HERE and THERE

CHTNCPC

Leaders -of Chittagong Hill
Tracts National Coordination
and Peace Council ([CHTNCPC)
Thursday in a joint statement
said that although the leaders
of the ruling and the opposi-
tion parties in the parlfament
agreed to find a political solu-
tion to the problems of the hill
tracts, none was coming up
with a practical plan to make it
ol

hey sald, every body was
loking lorward to the political
solution of the area and the
government was not acting
promplly. They added along
with other problems, terror-
ism was still on increase in the
region.

The statement was given by
CHTNCPC Convener and Sec-
retary General of Bangladesh
Human Rights Commission Md
Saiful Islam Dildar, Joint Con-
veners — Babu Shashi Kanti
Talukdar and A K M Maksud

Ahmed.
JAGPA

Jatiya Ganatantrik Party
[JAGPA) President Shafliul
Alam Pradhan Thursday criti-
cised the government and the
Parliament for fatling to solve
the Rohingya problems and
said that it was unnecessary o
sct up Special Security Forces'
when the country already has
military, police and BDR.

Pradhan was speaking at
the inauguration programme of
a new JAGPA office at Lalbag.
The meeting presided nv:rn?
Akram Ullah Khan was -
dressed, among others, by
Anisur Rahman, Kabirul Islam
Kanchon, Sardar Shajahan, M
A Mannan, Khandkar Lutfar
Rahman, Emdadullah Bhutyan
and Hakim Moulana Abdus
Salam.

Jatiya Samajtantrik
Dal

Jatiya Samajtantrik Dal
WSD-Rab) on Thursday con-

demned the Kushtia incident
in which police allegedly dis-
respecled the national lag and
demanded punishment of the
police involved.

A meeting of the Party with
General Secretary Humayun
Kabir Hiru in the chair, also
expressed concern over the
increasing ‘crimes and terror-
ism.’

Chhatra League
(M-B)

Bangladesh Chhatra League
(M-B) Thursday brought out a
procession and held a rally at
the Dhaka University premises
demanding release of prison-
ers, withdrawal of Illle cases
and end of harassment to the
political party workers. .

The rally was addressed by
Exceulive President of the
central council of the party
Mokhlesur Rahman and execu-
tive General Secretary Syédur
Rahim Bitul

The leaders demanding
withdrawal of cases against 60
Rajshahi University students
urged the government to re-
lease student leaders Ahmed
Hossain Nizami, Jahur Ahmed,
Kayes Lodi, Shamim Ahmed

and others,
BSTI

A scminar on 'Quality Man-
agement’ was held at
Bangladesh Standards and
Testing Institution (BSTI) on
Wednesday. It was organised by
ISO 9000 forum, BSTI,

40 officers of BST] partici-
pated in the seminar which
was inaugurated by BST] Direc-
tor General S F A Saleheen.
Khan Md Akram Hossain, Md
Shafiqur Rahman and M Li-
agquat All presented their pa-
pers on different aspects of
gualitn,. management and 1SO
[Inlernatjonal Organisation for
Standardisation] 9000 series.
Speakers emphasised on the
implementation of quality sys-
tems on the basis of 1SO 9000
series in the industries.

Guidelines for training, |

scholarships at home,
abroad to be formulated

Planning Minister Zahirud-
din Khan said yesterday the
government would formulate a
fair guide-lines for scholar-
ships and training at home and
abrund for building an efficient,
skiled and effective manpower
in the country, reports BSS.

There is no alternative to
education and training to build
an eflicient and trained man-
power, Khan told a semimar on
"Training cfforts in
Bangladesh: A historic back-
ground,” at the BCS
(administration) Academy au-
ditorium.

The Planning Minister said
the country needed modern
and upright outlook and sys-
tem of work to solve the pre-
vailing problems. It is impos-
sible to solve the problems
through traditional system, he
said.

Khan relerred Lo the de-
termination of the present
clected government to change

Lhe lot of the vast poor masses
and said in addition to plan-
ning and political support, an
efficient and disciplined work-
force is an important factor.

He said creating produc-
tion-oriented job opportunities
is the main objective of the
new approach adopted by the
government. Because, produc-
tion-oriented jobs can help
remove poverty of the vast
poor masses, he said.

Dr. Sheikh Moksud Alj,
member, Planning Commis-
sion, Dr Saadat Hussain, Direc-
tor General of the BCS
(administration) Academy, and
Khendokar Ibrahim Khaled,
Managing Director of Palli
Karma Sahayak Foundation,
Mohammad Shafiur Rahman
also spoke at the seminar.
MDS of public administration
training centre, read out the
key note paper on the occa-
=TT,

Dhaka Vegetable
Oil Industries
Ltd meet held

By Staff Correspondent

The fourth annual general
meeting of the Dhaka Veg-
ctable Oil Industries Limited
was held yesterday at the in-
dustries premises, Fatullah in
Narayanganj, says a press re-
lease.

The Chairman of the board.

of directors of the industries
Waseq Al Azad chaired the
meeting while the directors
Mohammad Ali;, Muzaffar
Ahmed, Dr Mochammad Shah-
jahan, Dr Mohammad Shawgat
Ali and S U Khan attended the
meeting.

The meeting unanimously
approved the audited aceounts
for the 1990-91 and declarcd
10 per cent dividend for the
shareholders.

NAEM to conduct
foundation
training for

BCS (Edn) officials

A meeting of the Board of
Governors of National Academy
for Educational Management
(NAEM) was held in Dhaka
yesterday with Education Min-
ister Barrister Jamiruddin Sir-
car in the chair, reports BSS.

The meeting decided that
NAEM would conduct five
foundation training courses for
BCS ( Education) cadre offi-
cials in 1992-93.

It will also conduct five
professional training courses
[or the teachers of the gov-
ernment and non-government
school, college and madrashas
during the same pcriod.

Education Secretary Shafiul
Alam and members of the

board attended the meeting.

Mymensingh Zila Samity

The meeting of the executive

committee of the

Mymensingh Zila Samity will be held today (Friday) at the
Maghbazar office of the samity at 5 pm.

Literary meet

Bangla Shahitya

Parishad will organise a discussion meet-

| ing on the Htcra:r}r works of Muhammad Matiur Rahman today

(Friday} at the
Presided over

parishad auaditerium afiér Magreb prayers.
by Shahed Ali, Principal Dewan Md Azral will

be the chief guest on the occasion.

Concluding session of ITL

The concluding session of the workshop for theatre work-
ers organised by the Bangladesh unit of the International
Theatre Institute (ITI) in cooperation with UNESCO and con-
ducted by Anamika Haksar will be held today (Friday) at the

German Cultural Centre Auditorium at 5 pm.

Meet on Dr Shahidullah

Dr Muhammad Shahidullah Adarsha Bidyapith will hold a
discussion meeting on the works of Docrtor Mohammad
Shahidullah on the oecasion of his 108th birth anniversary
today (Friday) at the school auditorium in Mirpur at 4 pm.
Pro-Vice Chancellor of Dhaka University Professor Wakil
Ahmed will be the chief guest on the occasion.

Public meeting & rally

National Coordination Committee for the Realisation of the
'Spirit of Liberation War and Resistance to the Killers and
Collaborators of 1971 will hold a meeting and a rally today
(Friday) in front of the National Press Club at 4 pm.

Islamic law conference

The Ulama Conference Committee and Jamiyatul Ansar-e-
Bangladesh will jointly hold the second annual law confer-
ence today (Friday) at the Shaistakhan Kallyan Kendra at 2:30

pm.

Reunion

A reunion of the freedom fighters of Sector-5 will be held
today (Friday) at the Sundarban Hotel at 4:30 pm. Sector

Commander Major General

(Retd) Mir Shawkat Ali, MP, will

be the chiel guest at the function which will be presided over
by Sub-Sector Commander Major (Retd) Muslim Uddin.

Conference on Islami law

Ulama Conference Committlee

esh and Jamiatul

Ansar Bangladesh will jointly hold the second conference on
Islami law at 2:30 pm at Shayesta Khan Kalyan Kendra in

Lalbag today (Friday).

\  Shushan Tirtha

Shushan Tirtha, a centre for learning pronunciation and
recitation, begins its journey today (Friday). Golam Mustafa is
lo inaugurate the function at the Shishu Academy at 6 pm.
Ahmed Rafiq Jamil Choudhury, Anisuzzaman, Mahboob Zamil,
Asad Choudhury will, among others, speak.

Video show on France

The Alliance Francaise will

arrange a video show on

"France in the 90's’ today (Friday) at 5 pm at its auditorium at

26, Mirpur Road, Dhaka.

The show will be followed by a discussion.

Serge Degallaix,

the French Ambassador to Bangladesh, will be present.

Seminar of 'Biodiversity conservation'

Nature Conservation Movement (NACOM) will hold a semi-
nar on "Biodiversity conservation today (Friday) at 3:30 pm at
the Community Development Library, House 39, Road 14A,

Dhanmondi.

The seminar will be followed by photographi¢ exhibition
and slide shows on biodiversity conservation.

Inauguration of ultrasonic testing course

The inauguration of the ultrasonic testing

(level- 1)

course will be held tomorrow (Saturday) at the ludll:urlum

the Atomic Energy

Centre at 9:30 am. Organi
UNDP, IAEA, RCA and BSEC industrial project
Hesam Uddin Ahmed, Secretary

Col (sl

of the lillr'ntlmtr'jlr uf Education,

Science and Technology will inaugurate the opening session.

Press conference

) Desh Bachao Forum will hold a press conference tomorrow
(Saturday) at Janata Bhaban, 47/A, Toynbee Circular Road at

10:00 am.

*

"The following TV 8
programmes are

brought to you by
kSTAR TRACK |,

Friday

July 17, 1992

4

STAR TV

oog

WORLD SBERVICE
rELEVISION

World News
Horizon

World News

News from London
World News

TBA

World Headlines
Travel Show Guides
World News

News from London
World News
Horizon

World News

News from London
World News

00:00
()05
O1:00
01:25
02:00
02:15
03:00
03:25
04:00
04:25
05:00
05:05
O6:00
06:25
07:00
07:25
08:00
08:25
09:00
09:25
10:00
10:25
11:00
11:05
12:00
12:25
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:25
15:00
15:25
16:00
16:25
17:00
17:05
18:00
18:25
19:00
19:25
20:00
20:25
21:00
21:25
22:00
22:25
23:00
23:25

00:00
00:50
01:00
02:30
03:00
03:30
04:00

06:00
07:00
07:30
08:00
08:30
09-00
09:30
10:30
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
20:00
20:50
21:00

22:30
23:00
23:30

The Bold & The Beautiful
Adventures of Wally
Gublbins

00:00
03:00
05:00
05:10
05:30
06:00

VJ Danny McGill
VJ Sophiya

The Day in Rock
VJ Sophiya comt'd
Kevin Seal:

Awake on t

with

VJ Andy Ingkavet
MTV Power Pack
MTV's Most Wanted
Classic MTV
Awake on the Wild Side

Fool
Side

08:00
10-:00
11:00
12:00

15:00
18:00 MTV Tep 20 Video
Countdown

Europe

The in Rock

VJ tya cont'd

Just Say Jule

MTV Power Pack

MTV's Most Wanted
Classic MTV

20:00
20:10
20:30
21:00
22:00
23:00

Fﬁ"rrﬁiif
SPORTS

i

07:30
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:00
18:00
1700
17:30
18:30
20:30
21:00
22:00



