

**HOUSE FOR LEASE
IN DHANMONDI
RESIDENTIAL AREA**

Two storied building plinth area over 6000 sq. ft. having garages, out houses and large parking space at 19 Dhanmondi R A Road No. 4 available for lease from 1st September '92. Foreign Organisation preferred. Contact may be made at site.

ATTENTION

QUALIFIED AND EXPERIENCED LINGUIST SPECIALISED FROM ABROAD IN THE TEACHING OF ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (TESL) AND TEACHING OF ENGLISH AS A FOREIGN LANGUAGE (TEFL), WITH EXTENSIVE EXPERIENCE IN TEACHING ENGLISH TO NON-ENGLISH STUDENTS IN UNIVERSITY IN USA, IN BANGLADESH AND TO DIPLOMATS ENGLISH LANGUAGE, SPOKEN ENGLISH AND TO STUDENTS APPEARING FOR TOEFL. INTERESTED PARTICIPANTS WILL BE TAKEN AFTER DISCUSSION AND ON A SELECTIVE BASIS. CALL 503414.

**Government of the People's Republic
of Bangladesh**

Office of the Police Super
Mymensingh

Re-Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from bonafide contractors, suppliers & traders for supplying the goods and performing the services mentioned below for Mymensingh District Police force during 1992-93 financial year.

1. Supply of stationery goods.
2. Supply of various goods of Divisional Store.
3. Supply of medicine.
4. Supply of diet.
5. Stitching of Khaki cloth liveries.

Tender should be dropped in the tender box kept at Police Office, Mymensingh by 12-00 hours on 25-7-92 which will be opened on the same day at 14-00 hours before the tenderers (if any) present. Separate schedule for each tender can be collected from the Office of the undersigned on cash payment of the price mentioned on the schedule everyday during Office hours up to 23-7-92. Detailed terms & conditions are stated in each schedule.

DFP (G) 13713-11/7
G-883

Police Super
Mymensingh

**Rangpur Road Division
Tender Notice**

Sealed Tender in Bangladesh Form No. 2911 are Hereby Invited

1. Tender Notice No. : 1-EE/RRD/1992-93.
2. Name of work : As given below.
3. Name of offices where tender documents will be available. : Executive Engineer, (RHD), Road Divn. Rangpur/Dinajpur/Bogra/Rajshahi/Road Construction Division-III, Katchpur, Dhaka and Planning and Programming Division, Dhaka/Sub-Divisional Engineer (RHD), Road Sub-Division-I/II, Rangpur/Kurigram/Palashbari.
4. Name of offices where tender will be received : Addl. Chief Engineer, (RHD), Rajshahi Zone, Rajshahi/Superintending Engineer (RHD), Project Control Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka/Superintending Engineer (RHD), Road Circle, Rangpur/Executive Engineer (RHD), Road Division, Rangpur/Dinajpur/Bogra.
5. Last date of selling tender : Up to 21-7-92
6. Last date and time of receiving tender : UP to 12-30 PM on 22-7-92.
7. Date and time for opening of tender : At 12-45 PM on 22-7-92.

NB: Special security for Group No. I, Tk 2,50,000/- and Group No. II, Tk 2,00,000/- with shape of B.D/T.C/D.S.C/ pledged to the Executive Engineer (RHD), Road Division, Rangpur shall have to submit with the tender.

Tender No	Location and description of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time allowed	Eligibility of contractor
1-E-E/RRD/1992-93	Annual carriage and Handling of different materials like bitumen steel trusses Bridge components from Chittagong/Khulna Stackyards/Dumps/Godowns/Storage space to Rangpur RHD. Storage place under RHD Road Division, Rangpur during 1992-93.	Tk 7,18,523/-	14,370/-	UP to 30-6-93.	"A to D" Class contractor under General category of RHD.
Group No-I	Chittagong/Khulna.				
Group No-II	Chittagong.	Tk 5,51,414/-	11,028/-	Up to 30-6-93.	-do-

DFP(G) 13715-11/7
G-880

Executive Engineer, (RHD),
Road Division, Rangpur



Jahanara Begum, State Minister for Cultural Affairs having a glance of the family portraits at the Nawabs (top) during her visit to the Ahsan Manzil (bottom) in the Old City Wednesday. Govt is actively considering to turn Ahsan Manzil into a full-fledged museum soon. -Star photo

**'Vocational training for womenfolk
needed for self-employment'**

Minister for Social Welfare and Women's Affairs M Tariqul Islam underscored the need for imparting vocational training to the womenfolk to create self-employment opportunities, reports BSS.

The overall socio-economic

development of the country would not be attained without improving the lot of the womenfolk, who constitute about 50 per cent of the total population, Islam said.

Inaugurating a training course on computer for women organised by the Jatiya Mahila Sangstha in cooperation with WISTAR (Women in Science and Technology in Asian Region), a non-governmental organisation the Minister said the present BNP government had undertaken a massive programme for alleviation of poverty through education for women, human resources development and population planning activities.

Islam said it was President Ziaur Rahman who for the first time visualised that the country's socio-economic objectives could not be achieved without

involving womenfolk with the mainstream of development.

State Minister for Social Welfare and Women's Affairs Begum Sarwari Rahman, Vice-Chancellor of the Open University and eminent scientist Dr Shamsheer Ali, Secretary of the Ministry of Social Welfare and Women's Affairs Enamul Haque and Executive Director of WISTAR Dr Shahida Rahman also addressed the function held at the office premises of the sangstha at Eskaton.

Chairperson of Jatiya Mahila Sangstha Begum Selina Rahman MP presided over the function. Appreciating the Jatiya Mahila Sangstha for organising the computer training course for women, Islam said similar programmes were also being run by the Directorate of Women's Affairs.

HERE and THERE

CHTNCPC

Leaders of Chittagong Hill Tracts National Coordination and Peace Council (CHTNCPC) Thursday in a joint statement said that although the leaders of the ruling and the opposition parties in the parliament agreed to find a political solution to the problems of the hill tracts, none was coming up with a practical plan to make it real.

They said, every body was looking forward to the political solution of the area and the government was not acting promptly. They added along with other problems, terrorism was still on increase in the region.

The statement was given by CHTNCPC Convener and Secretary General of Bangladesh Human Rights Commission Md Saiful Islam Dildar, Joint Convener - Babu Shashi Kant Talukdar and A K M Maksud Ahmed.

JAGPA

Jatiya Ganatantrik Party (JAGPA) President Shaiful Alam Pradhan Thursday criticised the government and the Parliament for 'failing to solve the Rohingya problems and said that it was unnecessary to set up Special Security Forces' when the country already has military, police and BDR. Pradhan was speaking at the inauguration programme of a new JAGPA office at Lalbag. The meeting presided over by Akram Ullah Khan was addressed, among others, by Anisur Rahman, Kabirul Islam Kanchon, Sardar Shajahan, M A Mannan, Khandkar Lutfar Rahman, Emdadullah Bhuiyan and Hakim Moulana Abdus Salam.

Jatiya Samajtantrik Dal

Jatiya Samajtantrik Dal (JSD-Rab) on Thursday con-

demned the Kushtia incident in which police allegedly disrespected the national flag and demanded punishment of the police involved.

A meeting of the Party with General Secretary Humayun Kabir Hiru in the chair, also expressed concern over the increasing 'crimes and terrorism'.

Chhatra League (M-B)

Bangladesh Chhatra League (M-B) Thursday brought out a procession and held a rally at the Dhaka University premises demanding release of prisoners, withdrawal of false cases and end of harassment to the political party workers.

The rally was addressed by Executive President of the central council of the party Mokhlesur Rahman and executive General Secretary Syedur Rahim Bitul.

The leaders demanding withdrawal of cases against 60 Rajshahi University students urged the government to release student leaders Ahmed Hossain Nizami, Jahur Ahmed, Kayes Lodi, Shamim Ahmed and others.

BSTI

A seminar on 'Quality Management' was held at Bangladesh Standards and Testing Institution (BSTI) on Wednesday. It was organised by ISO 9000 forum, BSTI.

40 officers of BSTI participated in the seminar which was inaugurated by BSTI Director General S F A Saleheen. Khan Md Akram Hossain, Md Shafiqur Rahman and M Li-aquat Ali presented their papers on different aspects of quality management and ISO (International Organisation for Standardisation) 9000 series. Speakers emphasised on the implementation of quality systems on the basis of ISO 9000 series in the industries.

**Guidelines for training,
scholarships at home,
abroad to be formulated**

Planning Minister Zahiruddin Khan said yesterday the government would formulate a fair guide-lines for scholarships and training at home and abroad for building an efficient, skilled and effective manpower in the country, reports BSS.

There is no alternative to education and training to build an efficient and trained manpower, Khan told a seminar on "Training efforts in Bangladesh: A historic background," at the BCS (administration) Academy auditorium.

The Planning Minister said the country needed modern and upright outlook and system of work to solve the prevailing problems. It is impossible to solve the problems through traditional system, he said.

Khan referred to the determination of the present elected government to change

the lot of the vast poor masses and said in addition to planning and political support, an efficient and disciplined workforce is an important factor.

He said creating production-oriented job opportunities is the main objective of the new approach adopted by the government. Because, production-oriented jobs can help remove poverty of the vast poor masses, he said.

Dr. Sheikh Moksud Ali, member, Planning Commission, Dr Saadat Hussain, Director General of the BCS (administration) Academy, and Khondokar Ibrahim Khaled, Managing Director of Palli Karma Sahayak Foundation, Mohammad Shaifur Rahman also spoke at the seminar. MDS of public administration training centre, read out the key note paper on the occasion.

**Dhaka Vegetable
Oil Industries
Ltd meet held**

By Staff Correspondent

The fourth annual general meeting of the Dhaka Vegetable Oil Industries Limited was held yesterday at the industries premises, Fatullah in Narayanganj, says a press release.

The Chairman of the board of directors of the industries Waseq Al Azad chaired the meeting while the directors Mohammad Ali, Muzaffar Ahmed, Dr Mohammad Shahjahan, Dr Mohammad Shawqat Ali and S U Khan attended the meeting.

The meeting unanimously approved the audited accounts for the 1990-91 and declared 10 per cent dividend for the shareholders.

**NAEM to conduct
foundation
training for
BCS (Edn) officials**

A meeting of the Board of Governors of National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM) was held in Dhaka yesterday with Education Minister Barrister Jamiruddin Sircar in the chair, reports BSS.

The meeting decided that NAEM would conduct five foundation training courses for BCS (Education) cadre officials in 1992-93.

It will also conduct five professional training courses for the teachers of the government and non-government school, college and madrasahs during the same period.

Education Secretary Shaiful Alam and members of the board attended the meeting.

What's on today . . .

Mymensingh Zila Samity

The meeting of the executive committee of the Mymensingh Zila Samity will be held today (Friday) at the Maghbazar office of the samity at 5 pm.

Literary meet

Bangla Shahitya Parishad will organise a discussion meeting on the literary works of Mohammad Mattur Rahman today (Friday) at the parishad auditorium after Magreb prayers. Presided over by Shahed Ali, Principal Dewan Md Azraf will be the chief guest on the occasion.

Concluding session of ITI

The concluding session of the workshop for theatre workers organised by the Bangladesh unit of the International Theatre Institute (ITI) in cooperation with UNESCO and conducted by Anamika Haksar will be held today (Friday) at the German Cultural Centre Auditorium at 5 pm.

Meet on Dr Shahidullah

Dr Muhammad Shahidullah Adarsha Bidiyapth will hold a discussion meeting on the works of Doctor Mohammad Shahidullah on the occasion of his 108th birth anniversary today (Friday) at the school auditorium in Mirpur at 4 pm. Pro-Vice Chancellor of Dhaka University Professor Wakil Ahmed will be the chief guest on the occasion.

Public meeting & rally

National Coordination Committee for the Realisation of the Spirit of Liberation War and Resistance to the Killers and Collaborators of 1971 will hold a meeting and a rally today (Friday) in front of the National Press Club at 4 pm.

Islamic law conference

The Ulama Conference Committee and Jamiyatul Ansar-e-Bangladesh will jointly hold the second annual law conference today (Friday) at the Shaistakhan Kalyan Kendra at 2:30 pm.

Reunion

A reunion of the freedom fighters of Sector-5 will be held today (Friday) at the Sundarban Hotel at 4:30 pm. Sector Commander Major General (Retd) Mir Shawkat Ali, MP, will be the chief guest at the function which will be presided over by Sub-Sector Commander Major (Retd) Muslim Uddin.

Conference on Islami law

Ulama Conference Committee Bangladesh and Jamiyatul Ansar Bangladesh will jointly hold the second conference on Islami law at 2:30 pm at Shayesta Khan Kalyan Kendra in Lalbag today (Friday).

Shushan Tirtha

Shushan Tirtha, a centre for learning pronunciation and recitation, begins its journey today (Friday). Golam Mustafa is to inaugurate the function at the Shishu Academy at 6 pm. Ahmed Rafiq Jamil Choudhury, Anisuzzaman, Mahboob Zamil, Asad Choudhury will, among others, speak.

Video show on France

The Alliance Francaise will arrange a video show on 'France in the 90's' today (Friday) at 5 pm at its auditorium at 26, Mirpur Road, Dhaka.

The show will be followed by a discussion. Serge Degallax, the French Ambassador to Bangladesh, will be present.

Seminar of 'Biodiversity conservation'

Nature Conservation Movement (NACOM) will hold a seminar on 'Biodiversity conservation' today (Friday) at 3:30 pm at the Community Development Library, House 39, Road 14A, Dhanmondi.

The seminar will be followed by photographic exhibition and slide shows on biodiversity conservation.

. . . and tomorrow

Inauguration of ultrasonic testing course

The inauguration of the ultrasonic testing (level-I) training course will be held tomorrow (Saturday) at the auditorium of the Atomic Energy Centre at 9:30 am. Organised jointly by UNDP, IAEA, RCA and BSEC industrial project, Lt Col (Retd) Hesam Uddin Ahmed, Secretary of the Ministry of Education, Science and Technology will inaugurate the opening session.

Press conference

Desh Bachao Forum will hold a press conference tomorrow (Saturday) at Janata Bhaban, 47/A, Toynbee Circular Road at 10:00 am.

The following TV programmes are brought to you by STAR TRACK

Friday
July 17, 1992



00:00	World News
00:05	Horizon
01:00	World News
01:25	News from London
02:00	World News
02:15	TBA
03:00	World Headlines
03:25	Travel Show Guides
04:00	World News
04:25	News from London
05:00	World News
05:05	Horizon
06:00	World News
06:25	News from London
07:00	World News
07:25	World Business Report
08:00	World News
08:25	Newsnight
09:00	World News
09:25	Question Time
10:00	World News
10:25	Wogan
11:00	World Headlines
11:05	Timewatch
12:00	World News
12:25	The Human Element
13:00	World News
13:30	Business Morning
14:00	World News
14:25	Open Space
15:00	World Headlines
15:25	World News Day
16:00	World News
16:25	World News Day
17:00	World Headlines
17:05	Timewatch
18:00	World News
18:25	Wogan
19:00	World News
19:25	Tomorrow's World
20:00	World News
20:25	News from London
21:00	World News
21:25	Question Time
22:00	World News
22:25	Wogan
23:00	World News
23:25	World Business Report



00:00	Fergie: Paradise Lost
00:50	Hollywood Stars
01:00	Movie: Blood & Guns
02:30	Videofashion
03:00	Annie McGuire
03:30	The Bold & The Beautiful
04:00	Joan Rivers
05:00	Santa Barbara
06:00	Attitudes
07:00	Everyday Workout
07:30	Smoggies
08:00	The Racoons
08:30	Gophers
09:00	Great Space Coaster
09:30	Robin of Sherwood
10:30	Jupiter Moon
11:00	Attitudes
12:00	Image Workshop
13:00	Santa Barbara
14:00	Joan Rivers
15:00	Feeding the Future
16:00	Growing Up Together
16:30	Dr Fad Show
17:00	Butterfly Island
17:30	Cartoon Classics
18:00	Jupiter Moon
18:30	Just For The Record
19:00	Russian Ballet
20:00	Royal Report
20:50	Hollywood Stars
21:00	Movie: Revenge Of The Stepford Wives
22:30	Annie McGuire
23:00	The Bold & The Beautiful
23:30	Adventures of Wally Gubbins



00:00	VJ Danny McGill
03:00	VJ Sophiya
05:00	The Day in Rock
05:10	VJ Sophiya cont'd
05:30	Kevin Seal: Sporting Fool
06:00	Awake on the Wild Side with VJ Andy Ingvavet
09:00	MTV Power Pack
10:00	MTV's Most Wanted
11:00	Classic MTV
12:00	Awake on the Wild Side with VJ Andy Ingvavet
15:00	VJ Danny McGill
18:00	MTV Top 20 Video Countdown
20:00	Europe
20:10	The Day in Rock
20:30	VJ Sophiya cont'd
21:00	MTV Power Pack
22:00	MTV's Most Wanted
23:00	Classic MTV



00:00	Golf: The British Open (Day One) - LIVE
02:30	Best of World Cup Cricket: New Zealand/India
04:30	Tour de France
05:00	Motorcycling: Hungarian Grand Prix Highlights
07:30	The British Open Day One
12:30	Tour de France
13:00	This Week in NASCAR
14:00	Sport Over the Edge
15:00	International Motorsports
16:00	World Team Pool-Billiards
17:00	Behind the Helmet
17:30	Bud Pro Surfing
18:30	European Open Snooker
20:30	Tour de France
21:00	Ski Ray
22:00	Golf: The British Open (Day Two) - LIVE

(Please deduct 2 hours from all programmes from above timings for Bangladesh Standard Time)